M
a
d
e
 b
y
 H
IR

1 = On desk clamper
3 = Integrable clamper
Ordering code for pneumatic clamper (Ø129 mm )
■ Pneumatic clamper
- Outer diameter 129 mm
R E F E R E N C E  S Y S T E M S
9
±0
,0
1
±0
,0
1
 H 9001PI0K Pneumatic Clamper
Without radial slots for multiple use only, with NBR seals
Clamping force (by springs)  12500 N (2,800 lbs)
Repetitive accuracy  ≤ 0.005 mm (.00019")
Pneumatic pressure for opening  6 bar (87 psi)
Max. axial load / clamper  1000 kg (2,200 lbs)
H 9001PVI0K Pneumatic Clamper
Same as H 9001PI0K but with Viton® seals for sink EDM-
machines.
H 9001HI0K Hydraulic Clamper
Same as H 9001PVI0K but requires hydraulic pressure for
opening.
Clamping force (by springs) 30000 N (6,750 lbs)
Hydraulic pressure for opening  min. 20 – max. 50 bar
 H 9001PI4K Pneumatic Clamper
With 4 radial slots for 90° indexing.
Single or multiple use with NBR seals
Clamping force (by springs)  12500 N (2,800 lbs)
Repetitive accuracy  ≤ 0.005 mm (.00019")
Pneumatic pressure for opening  6 bar (87 psi.)
Max. axial load / clamper  1000 kg (2,200 lbs)
H 90001PVI4K Pneumatic Clamper
Same as H 9001PI4K but with Viton® seals for sink EDM-
machines
H 9001HI4K Hydraulic Clamper
Same as H 9001PVI4K but requires hydraulic pressure for
opening.
Clamping force (by springs)  30000 N (6,750 lbs)
Hydraulic pressure for opening  min. 20 – max. 50 bar
 H 9040 Toe Clamp Set (4 pcs)

1 = On desk clamper
3 = Integrable clamper
Ordering key for compact pneumatic clamper
Integration H9003S..K
The clampers of the H900xSxxK series offers the same features as the standard series (see page 8) but the outer diameter
is only 90 mm (3.543").
R E F E R E N C E  S Y S T E M S
15
Ø 90
55
H9001SPI4K
H9001SPI0K
Ø90
55
H9003SPI0K
Ø 90
40
H9003SPI4K
Ø 90
40
±0
,0
1
±0
,0
1
 H 9001SPI0K Pneumatic Clamper
Without radial slots for multiple use only, with NBR seals
Clamping force by springs  4000 N
Clamping force with pneumatic assistance  10000 N
Repetitive accuracy  ≤ 0.005 mm (.00019")
Pneumatic pressure for opening  6 bar (87 psi)
Max. axial load / clamper  1000 kg (2,200 lbs)
H 9001SPI0K.5 Pneumatic Clamper
Same as H 9001SPI0K but with higher clamping force
Clamping force by springs  8000 N
Pneumatic pressure for opening  10 bar (145 psi)
 H 9001SPI4K Pneumatic Clamper
Same as H 9001SPI0K but with four radial slots for 90°
indexing.
H 9001SPI4K.5 Pneumatic Clamper
Same as H 9001SPI0K.5 but with  four radial slots for 90°
indexing.
 H 9003SPI0K Pneumatic Integral Clamper
Without radial slots for multiple use only, with NBR seals
Clamping force by springs 4000 N
Clamping force with pneumatic assistance  10000 N
Repetitive accuracy  ≤ 0.005 mm (.00019")
Pneumatic pressure for opening  6 bar (87 psi)
Max. axial load / clamper  1000 kg (2,200 lbs)
H 9003SPI0K.5 Pneumatic Integral Clamper
Without radial slots for multiple use only, with NBR seals
Clamping force by springs 8000 N
Repetitive accuracy  ≤ 0.005 mm (.00019")
Pneumatic pressure for opening  10 bar (145 psi)
Max. axial load / clamper  1000 kg (2,200 lbs)
 H 9003SPI4K Pneumatic Integral Clamper
Same as H 9003SPI0K but with 4 radial slots for 90°
indexing.
H 9003SPI4K5 Pneumatic Integral Clamper
Same as H9003SPI0K.5 but with 4 radial slots for 90°
indexing.
16
 H 9050K Alignment Gauge
Used to align H9001xx4K and H9003xx4K clampers in X
and Y direction.
Distance between center and dowel pin  58 mm
 H 9025K Cover
Cover with H 9032.1K clamping journal. Protects the seal
and the clamping area of the H 9001xxx and H 9003xxx
clampers while not used.
■ Clamper accessories
 H 9025SK Cover for compact clamper